

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)/2018 Diary No(s).29233/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in CRLA No. 3/1997 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BAGH RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list the matter after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Branch Officer