

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 29233/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in CRLA No.3/1997 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BAGH RAJ

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118755/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.118756/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vijay Bahadur Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr.Satish Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master