

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8536/2018

BAGH RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118756/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9911/2018 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155173/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155172/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No.8536/2018

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 to 5 within two weeks.

SLP(Cr1) No. 9911/2018

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be filing an application for deletion for all the unserved respondents in both the matters. If so, be processed as per rules.

List again on 9.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar