

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8536/2018

BAGH RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118756/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9911/2018 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155173/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155172/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(Crl) No. 1976/2019 (II)

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.8536/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Application filed for deletion in respect of respondent
Nos.2 to 5 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers for orders.

SLP(Crl) No. 9911/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Application filed for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

SLP(Crl) No. 1976/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar