

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 59773/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 8536/2018

BAGH RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Two matters SLP CrI. No. 8536 of 2018 and SLP CrI. No. 9911 of 2018 is to be listed in Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for Applications for deletion.

IA No. 59773/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)
WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 9911/2018 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.155173/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155172/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.155171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajesh Kumar Maurya,Adv.
Mr. Kirty Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP CrI. No. 8536 of 2018

Application has been filed seeking permission to delete the
name of respondent Nos.2-5 from the array of parties.

Ordered accordingly, as prayed, at his own cost.

Office to proceed further.

SLP(Cr1) No. 9911/2018

Application has been filed seeking permission to delete the name of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 from the array of parties.

Ordered accordingly, as prayed, at his own cost.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER