

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8536/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in CRLA No. 3/1997 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

BAGH RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 118756/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9911/2018 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155170/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155173/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155172/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155171/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1976/2019 (II)

Date : 08-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

ORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vinod Prashad, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of February, 2020 as prayed for.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)