

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.180883/2022 and 182770/2022 in Criminal Appeal Nos.279/2020

BAGH RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 180883 AND 182770 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL) IN CRL. APPEAL NO.279 OF 2020 ARE TO BE LISTED)

(For IA No. 182770/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL and IA No. 180883/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 09-12-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.180883/2022 and 182770/2022 in Criminal Appeal Nos.279/2020

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant, prays for and is allowed to withdraw the instant interlocutory applications for bail.

The instant interlocutory applications for bail stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR