

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 279/2020

BAGH RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. No.198014 of 2024 in Criminal Appeal No.279 of 2020 is
listed under this item]

IA No. 198014/2024 - EX-PARTE BAIL)

Date : 23-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.10.2024.

In the meanwhile, the soft copy of the Trial Court records be
supplied to the learned counsel representing the parties, in
accordance with law.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)